(La Fundamentaj Numeraloj.)

(For Grammatical Notes see p. 78.)

0	Nulo	(nool'oh)
	17	dek sep
	79	sepdek naŭ

1	unu	(oo'noo)
	18	dek ok
	80	okdek

2	du	(doo)
	19	dek naŭ
	90	naŭdek

3	tri	(tree)
	20	dudek
	100	cent	(tsehnt)

4	kvar	(kvahr)
	21	dudek unu
	101	cent unu

5	kvin	(kvin)
	22	dudek du
	102	cent du

6	ses	(sehss)
	23	dudek tri
	200	du cent	(doot'sehnt)

7	sep	(sehp)
	24	dudek kvar
	300	tricent

8	ok	(ohk)
	30	tridek
	400	kvarcent

9	naŭ	(nahw)
	35	tridek kvin
	500	kvincent

10	dek	(dehk)
	40	kvardek
	600	sescent

11	dek unu
	46	kvardek ses
	700	sepcent

12	dek du
	50	kvindek
	800	okcent

13	dek tri
	57	kvindek sep
	900	naŭcent

14	dek kvar
	60	sesdek
	1,000	mil	(meel)

15	dek kvin
	68	sesdek ok

16	dek ses
	70	sepdek

2,679	dumil sescent sepdek naŭ.

3,000	trimil.

10,000	dek mil.

20,000	dudek mil.

389,345	tricent okdek naŭmil tricent kvardek kvin.

1,000,000	(unu) miliono [(oo'noo) meeleeoh'no].

4,000,000	kvar milionoj.

1908 …	Mil naŭcent ok.

Note.—Observe that the cardinal numbers are grouped together
(without hyphens) in thousands, hundreds, tens and units. Thus, 548 is
kvincent kvardek ok, not kvincent-kvardek-ok,
and 17 dek sep, not dek-sep.

33. Ordinal Numerals.

(La Ordaj Numeraloj.)

(For Grammatical Notes see p. 78.)

English.
	Esperanto.
	Pronunciation.

First
	unua
	oonoo'ah

second
	dua
	doo'ah

third
	tria
	tree'ah